for the fulfillment and cash shall be

paid if there is any insufficiency of

the amount.

Sep.13
th

, 2016

and Jan. 7
th

,

2020

Dec.31
st
,

2019

Completed;

please refer to

Announcement

on the

Completion of

Buyback and

Cancellation of

the

Compensation

Shares

(Announcement

No. 36) for

details.

In summary, the shareholder who applied for the release of the trading restriction kept

the above-mentioned commitments.

4

III. Arrangements for Shares Converted from Restricted to Unrestricted

1. There will be 1,708,450,759 restricted shares to be converted into unrestricted,

accounting for 72.88% of the total equity;

2. The public trading of the restricted shares will start on August 3
rd

, 2020;

3. Details are presented regarding to the restricted shares to be converted and the

follow-up public offering information.

No. Shareholder Total Holdings

Number of

Shares Held

before the

Release of

Trading

Restrictions

Number of

Shares with

Restriction to

be Released

Remaining

Holdings of

Shares with

Restriction

Proportion of

Shares with

Restriction to

be Released to

the Total

Equity

1
Syngenta

Group
1,708,450,759 1,708,450,759 1,708,450,759 0 72.88%

Total 1,708,450,759 1,708,450,759 1,708,450,759 0 72.88%

IV. Change to Shareholding Structure

Types of Shares

Before Releasing the

Restriction Converted

Shares

After Releasing the

Restriction

Number of

Shares
Proportion

Number of

Shares
Proportion

I. Restricted Shares 1,708,455,259 72.8825% -1,708,450,759 4,500 0.0002%

Shares Held by

State-owned Legal

Person

1,708,450,759 72.8824% -1,708,450,759 0 0.0000%

Shares Held by

Domestic Natural

Person

4,500 0.0002% 0 4,500 0.0002%

II. Shares not subject to

Trading Restriction
635,666,043 27.1175% 1,708,450,759 2,344,116,802 99.9998%

RMB Ordinary Shares 468,616,702 19.9911% 1,708,450,759 2,177,067,461 92.8735%

Domestically Listed

Foreign Shares
167,049,341 7.1263% 0 167,049,341 7.1263%

III. Total Shares 2,344,121,302 100.0000% 0 2,344,121,302 100.0000%

Note: The difference of the mantissa, if there is any, between the total shares in the last

row of the table above and the sum of all values along the column is caused by

rounding.

V. Whether shareholders of shares with the trading restriction lifted this time

have occupied the non-operating capital, or illegally bought and sold the

Company’s shares; and whether the Company has ever offered illegal guarantees

5

to any of these shareholders

As of the disclosure date of this announcement, the shareholder who has applied for

lifting the trading restriction of shares did neither occupy the Company's non-operating